Power Added Efficiency
Measurement with R&S®ZNB/
R&S®ZVA
Application Note
Products:
| R&SZNB
| R&SZVA
Power Added Efficiency (PAE) is a key

The macro comes with this application note and is available at the Rohde &Schwarz
web page: www.rohde-schwarz.com
Ordering Information
PAE measurement with PAE tracer macro
<1EZ64_1E> Rohde & Schwarz PAE Measurement 17
4 Ordering Information
ZNB
Basic Unit
Product Type Order No.
Vector Network Analyzer, Two
Ports, 4.5 GHz, N
R&S®ZNB4 1311.6010K22
Vector Network Analyzer, Four
Ports 4.5 GHz, N
R&S®ZNB4 1311.6010K24
Vector Network Analyzer, Two
Ports, 8.5 GHz, N
R&S®ZNB8 1311.6010K42
Vector Network Analyzer, Four
Ports 8.5 GHz, N
R&S®ZNB8 1311.6010K44
Options
Extended Power Range for Two-
Port R&S®ZNB4
R&S®ZNB4-B22 1316.0210.02
Extended Power Range for Four-
Port R&S®ZNB4
R&S®ZNB4-B24 1316.0233.02
Extended Power Range for Two-
Port R&S®ZNB8
R&S®ZNB8-B22 1316.0227.02
Extended Power Range for Four-
Port R&S®ZNB8
R&S®ZNB8-B24 1316.0240.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1,
for R&S®ZN
R&S®ZNB4-B31 1316.0185.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2,
for R&S®ZNB4
R&S®ZNB4-B32 1316.0179.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 3,
for R&S®ZNB4
R&S®ZNB4-B33 1316.0262.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 4,
for R&S®ZNB4
R&S®ZNB4-B34 1316.0433.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1,
for R&S®ZNB8
R&S®ZNB8-B31 1316.0191.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2,

Vector Network Analyzer, Two
Ports, 110 GHz, 1 mm R&S®ZVA110 1312.7004.03
Ordering Information
PAE measurement with PAE tracer macro
<1EZ64_1E> Rohde & Schwarz PAE Measurement 19
ZVA
Options
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1,
for R&S®ZVA8 R&S®ZVA8-B31 1164.0044.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2,
for R&S®ZVA8 R&S®ZVA8-B32 1164.0050.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 3,
for R&S®ZVA8 R&S®ZVA8-B33 1164.0067.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 4,
for R&S®ZVA8 R&S®ZVA8-B34 1164.0073.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1,
for R&S®ZVA24 R&S®ZVA24-B31 1164.0144.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2,
for R&S®ZVA24 R&S®ZVA24-B32 1164.0150.02